

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: Central Valley Road Non-Motorized Improvement Project
 CRP NO: 3695
 BID OPENING DATE: March 15, 2022 @ 11:00 AM



NO.	COST CODE	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4		5		6	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Miles Resources, LLC		Active Construction, Inc.		Port Madison Enterprises		Rodarte Construction, Inc.		Sound Pacific Construction, LLC		Northwest Cascade, Inc.	
							Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	01-04-7728	MINOR CHANGE	25000	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	01-07-0010KC	PROTECTION & SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,210.00	\$ 7,210.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
3	01-07-7725	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	5	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
4	01-07-7736	SPCC PLAN	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
5	01-08-7003	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	01-09-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 92,260.00	\$ 92,260.00	\$ 146,224.25	\$ 146,224.25	\$ 108,655.00	\$ 108,655.00	\$ 151,000.00	\$ 151,000.00	\$ 158,000.00	\$ 158,000.00	\$ 196,000.00	\$ 196,000.00
7	01-10-6973	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 55,350.00	\$ 55,350.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
8	01-10-6974	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	1	L.S.	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 58,265.00	\$ 58,265.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
9	01-10-6980	FLAGGERS	1600	HR	\$ 45.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72.60	\$ 116,160.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 118,400.00	\$ 74.96	\$ 119,936.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 112,000.00
10	01-10-6982	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	90	S.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 49.15	\$ 4,423.50	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 34.96	\$ 3,146.40	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,330.00
11	01-10-6992	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	800	HR	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 73.70	\$ 58,960.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 84.34	\$ 67,472.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 59,200.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 65,600.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 76,800.00
12	02-01-0025	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (ACRE)	0.7	ACRE	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 120,220.00	\$ 84,154.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 24,325.00	\$ 17,027.50	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 146,500.00	\$ 102,550.00
13	02-02-0050	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	L.S.	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 26,540.00	\$ 26,540.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 29,265.00	\$ 29,265.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00
14	02-02-0079KC	SAW CUT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	3587	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,935.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 13,809.95	\$ 4.50	\$ 16,141.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,554.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,348.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,348.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,935.00
15	02-02-0090KC	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT	46	S.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 28.95	\$ 1,331.70	\$ 26.50	\$ 1,219.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 736.00
16	02-02-0100KC	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	43	S.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 60.30	\$ 2,592.90	\$ 26.75	\$ 1,150.25	\$ 38.25	\$ 1,644.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 537.50
17	02-02-0108KC	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	39	L.F.	\$ 15.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 1,296.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 760.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 663.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 487.50
18	02-02-0120KC	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	5870	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 58,700.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 29,643.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 76,310.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 36,687.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 70,440.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 105,660.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 52,830.00
19	02-03-0310	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	1530	C.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 100,215.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 48,960.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 46,665.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 53,550.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 58,140.00
20	02-03-0350	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	330	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 69.25	\$ 22,852.50	\$ 46.00	\$ 15,180.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 24,090.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 12,870.00
21	02-03-0411KC	SPECIAL BORROW INCL. HAUL (TON)	882	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 35,280.00	\$ 19.60	\$ 17,287.20	\$ 43.50	\$ 38,367.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 17,419.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 35,280.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 30,870.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 26,460.00
22	02-03-0470	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	1110	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,880.00
23	02-07-7018	WATER	100	MGAL	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 222.30	\$ 22,230.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00
24	02-09-7008KC	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B (L.S.)	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
25	02-11-7490	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,545.00	\$ 5,545.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
26	04-04-5035KC	PERMEABLE BALLAST (C.Y.)	73	C.Y.	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 139.85	\$ 10,209.05	\$ 123.00	\$ 8,979.00	\$ 57.65	\$ 4,208.45	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 7,957.00
27	04-04-5100	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE (TON)	1071	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 74,970.00	\$ 35.35	\$ 37,859.85	\$ 48.50	\$ 51,943.50	\$ 48.25	\$ 51,675.75	\$ 36.00	\$ 38,556.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 48,195.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 43,911.00
28	04-04-5120	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (TON)	471	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 32,970.00	\$ 54.20	\$ 25,528.20	\$ 59.50	\$ 28,024.50	\$ 54.40	\$ 25,622.40	\$ 42.00	\$ 19,782.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 28,260.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 19,311.00
29	05-04-5767KC	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	1384	TON	\$ 180.00	\$ 249,120.00	\$ 116.15	\$ 160,751.60	\$ 148.00	\$ 204,832.00	\$ 151.20	\$ 209,260.80	\$ 155.00	\$ 214,520.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 186,840.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 196,528.00
30	05-04-5876KC	HMA SIDEWALK TRANSITION RAMP	5	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 158.50	\$ 792.50	\$ 167.50	\$ 837.50	\$ 173.63	\$ 868.15	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00
31	05-04-5877KC	ASPHALT THICKENED EDGE TRANSITION	3.00	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 150.90	\$ 452.70	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 384.00
32	05-04-5878KC	HMA ROAD APPROACH	100	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 52.75	\$ 5,275.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 35.54	\$ 3,554.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 8,200.00
33	07-04-3151	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE	2520	L.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 13,356.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,040.00
34	07-04-3250KC	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	12	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 1,956.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 2,340.00
35	07-04-3251KC	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	643	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 64,300.00	\$ 108.50	\$ 69,765.50	\$ 122.00	\$ 78,446.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 107,381.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 73,945.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 77,160.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 85,519.00
36	07-04-3602	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	1865	L.F.	\$ 70.00	\$ 130,550.00	\$ 53.30	\$ 99,404.50	\$ 59.00	\$ 110,035.00	\$ 107.50	\$ 200,487.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 130,550.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 124,955.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 151,065.00
37	07-05-1046	CONCRETE INLET	14	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 24,010.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 1,598.00	\$ 22,372.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 21,840.00
38	07-05-3090KC	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L	2	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,265.00	\$ 4,530.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 5,160.00
39	07-05-3091KC	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	21	EACH	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 38,115.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 38,745.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 34,125.00
40	07-05-3100KC	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
41	07-05-3105KC	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.	3	EACH	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 13,770.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 12,240.00
42	07-05-3111KC	BEEHIVE GRATE FOR CATCH BASIN	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 773.00	\$ 773.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00
43	07-05-9606KC	CONNECT CATCH BASIN TO EXISTING PIPE	6	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 977.00	\$ 5,862.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
44	07-08-7715KC	FORCE ACCOUNT POT-HOLE UTILITY CROSSING	5000	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
45	08-01-6490KC	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (L.S.)	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
46	08-02-6393	TOPSOIL TYPE C (S.Y.)	11															

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: Central Valley Road Non-Motorized Improvement Project
 CRP NO: 3695
 BID OPENING DATE: March 15, 2022 @ 11:00 AM



					1		2		3		4		5		6			
					Engineer's Estimate		Miles Resources, LLC		Active Construction, Inc.		Port Madison Enterprises		Rodarte Construction, Inc.		Sound Pacific Construction, LLC		Northwest Cascade, Inc.	
54	08-02-6550-JP	PLANT SELECTION ELK BLUE RUSH (JUNCUS PATENS)	200	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13.98	\$ 2,796.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00
55	08-02-6550-RC	PLANT SELECTION CREEPING RASPBERRY (RUBUS CALYCINOIDES)	100	EACH	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13.98	\$ 1,398.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00
56	08-02-6580	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH (S.Y.)	140	S.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 13.11	\$ 1,835.40	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,820.00
57	08-04-6700	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	3032	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 90,960.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 51,544.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 74,284.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 54,576.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 106,120.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 115,216.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 103,088.00
58	08-04-6707	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	369	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 13,468.50	\$ 37.00	\$ 13,653.00	\$ 38.57	\$ 14,232.33	\$ 28.00	\$ 10,332.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 14,022.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 14,022.00
59	08-04-6710KC	CEMENT CONC. CURB TRANSITION	2	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 251.71	\$ 503.42	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00
60	08-06-7059-1	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1	221	S.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 54.75	\$ 12,099.75	\$ 94.00	\$ 20,774.00	\$ 58.03	\$ 12,824.63	\$ 110.00	\$ 24,310.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 19,890.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 25,415.00
61	08-12-7089KC	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6 WITH TOP RAIL	130	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 42.35	\$ 5,505.50	\$ 84.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 34.96	\$ 4,544.80	\$ 98.00	\$ 12,740.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 11,310.00
62	08-13-7045	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
63	08-13-7380KC	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	1.00	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00
64	08-14-7055	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	1527	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 76,350.00	\$ 47.55	\$ 72,608.85	\$ 54.00	\$ 82,458.00	\$ 41.54	\$ 63,431.58	\$ 65.00	\$ 99,255.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 94,674.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 99,255.00
65	08-14-7055KC	CEMENT CONC. BUS PAD	10	S.Y.	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 59.75	\$ 597.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 63.28	\$ 632.80	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00
66	08-14-7058-PAA	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A	6	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 13,110.00	\$ 1,450.80	\$ 8,704.80	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 29,040.00
67	08-14-7058-PAB	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B	12	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 19,620.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 1,730.48	\$ 20,765.76	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 58,080.00
68	08-14-7058-PEA	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A	8	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 1,485.76	\$ 11,886.08	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 38,720.00
69	08-15-1087KC	ROCK PROTECTION PAD	3	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 3,345.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
70	08-21-6890	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
71	08-22-0187	REMOVING PAINT LINE	29	L.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 478.50	\$ 16.50	\$ 478.50	\$ 17.48	\$ 506.92	\$ 17.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 493.00
72	08-22-0204	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	300	S.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 8.74	\$ 2,622.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00
73	08-22-6806	PAINT LINE	8010.00	L.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,010.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,204.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,005.00	\$ 0.41	\$ 3,284.10	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,204.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,010.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,005.00
74	08-22-6807	PLASTIC LINE	92	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 11.65	\$ 1,071.80	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,012.00
75	08-22-6857	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	222	S.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,442.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,442.00	\$ 11.65	\$ 2,586.30	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,442.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,998.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,442.00
76	08-22-6867	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	24	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 233.08	\$ 5,593.92	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 5,520.00
77	08-24-7164KC	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL	720	S.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 48.65	\$ 35,028.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 41,760.00	\$ 72.78	\$ 52,401.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 38,880.00
78	08-27-7500KC	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
79	08-28-6410KC	BIORETENTION SOIL MEDIA	61	C.Y.	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 4,819.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 83.90	\$ 5,117.90	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,185.00
Total Contract Cost					\$ 1,698,556.00		\$ 1,541,357.90		\$ 1,737,737.00		\$ 1,757,275.59		\$ 1,798,202.00		\$ 1,895,674.00		\$ 1,972,168.00	